
 

 
OUR VALUES:  People • Accountability • Trust • Honesty 

OUR MISSION:  Through collaboration and leadership, we deliver a safe, reliable, and integrated transportation system that enables the movement of people and goods. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

 

MEMO
January 5, 2021

To: Tucker Ferguson, P.E. 
 Austin District Engineer 
 
From: Keith Taylor, P.E. 
 Austin District – Asst. District Design Engineer 
 
Subject: Concurrence to Award Contract for LG Project, City of San Marcos

 

Control: 0016-09-040 
Project: CC 16-9-40 
Highway: SL 82 
County: Hays 

 
The City of San Marcos is requesting concurrence from TxDOT to award the contract for the 
above noted locally let project to the apparent low and responsive bidder.  Bids were opened 
publicly on December 3, 2020.  The City received one (1) bid in the amount of 
$183,274.50.  The apparent low bid was submitted by New Age General Contractors, Inc.  The 
bid is 22.9% under the Engineer’s total estimate of $237,812.30. The bid has been reviewed 
and the Area Office concurs with the City’s recommendation to award this project to the 
aforementioned low bidder in the total amount of $183,274.50.  The City of San Marcos request 
for concurrence to award letter, the Area Office concurrence memo, the bid tabulations, and the 
District Letter of Authority are being forwarded for your perusal.  Please note that due to the 
nature of the work, the Area Office waived the requirements for prequalification on this project. 
 
This project is funded with 100% Local monies.  Per Amendment #1 to the Advance Funding 
Agreement, the City is responsible for funding 100% of the cost of the project. 
 
We request your concurrence to award the contract for the project.  Please do not hesitate to 
contact Roy at (512) 832-7137 should you have any questions regarding this request. 
 
 
 
Concur with recommendation        Date 
 
CC: Epigmenio Gonzalez, P.E. 
       South Travis Area Engineer 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F87F68E-CDE9-4D1D-838D-6185727C0B04

1/5/2021


		2021-01-05T12:46:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




